IM PTO-1595	REC	06-23-	1998	SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Oh 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						and mademan emee
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼	( 100:01 How Doll Com 100:00 Dick			▼	
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patc	100744	941	ached origina	documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
CADEN, John			Name: Rehames Alexander			
RESCH, Bernard SANDER, Wolfgang			Internal A			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No			internal F	1107	UN 1 0 101	<del>                                     </del>
					011 1 0 E	<del>   </del>
3. Nature of conveyance:			<del> </del>	<u> </u>		
Assignment   Merger			Street Address: 636 Sabal Palm Road			
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name				
□ Other			City: <sup>Mi.a</sup>	ami	State: _ <sup>FL</sup>	ZIP:33137
<del></del>						
Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s)	):	<del> </del>			
If this document is being f	iled together wit	h a new applicatio	n. the execution	n date of the apr	olication is:	
		a non apphoan				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
08/872,267					·* ;	
·		Additional numbers a	tached? 🗆 Yes 🦻	No		
5. Name and address of part	Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document sho					1-445	
Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: c/o Jennie S. Malloy			☐ Enclosed			
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			U Autho	orized to be cha	irgea to deposit	account
Street Address: 2800 S	.W. 3rd Aver	iue	8 Denocit	account number	r·	
Historic Coral Way			8. Deposit account number:			
	Ct-t EI	22120				
City: Miami	State: FL	_ZIP: <u>3312</u> 9	(Attach du	plicate copy of this	page if paying by de	posit account)
/22/1998 JUNTKINS 00000234 0887226	7	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	9.00 GP		<del></del>			
To the best of my knowled the original document.	ge and belief, th	ne foregoing inforn	nation is true and	d correct and ar	ny attached copy	is a true copy of
Jennie S. Malloy		( )	suall	, 	6/	8/98
Name of Person Signi	ng	Janus	Signature	<del>-0</del>	4	Date
_	Total numi	ber of pages including	cover sheet, attach	ments, and docum	ent:	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Inventors, JOHN CADEN, BERNARD RESCH and WOLFGANG SANDER, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto REHAMED INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company, all of the rights, title and interest in and to an invention known as

## AN AQUATIC LIFTING DEVICE

for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America, signed on June 10, 1997.

Each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over to REHAMED all of the rights, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

- 1. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application, and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence in going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to

Page 1 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

PATENT REEL: 9250 FRAME: 0944

convey the entire interest herein assigned, and they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Date  $\frac{6/10/97}{}$  Name of Inventor \_

Date 4/10/97

Name of Inventor

BERNARD RESCH

Date  $\frac{6/0/97}{}$  Name of Inventor

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventors should be witnessed by at lease two witnesses who sign here.

Page 2 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

**PATENT** REEL: 9250 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 06/10/1998